
Name of the Company : ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE

31-Mar-2014

(I) (a)  Statement Showing Shareholding Pattern

Quarter Ended 

Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security: /EQUITY

Partly paid-up shares:- No. of partly paid-up shares As a % of total no.of partly  paid-up
shares

As a % of total no. of shares of the company

Held by promoter/promoter group 

Held  by   public

Total

Outstanding convertible Securities:- No.of outstanding  securities As a % of total no. of outstanding convertible
securities 

As a % of total no. of shares of the company,
assuming full conversion of the convertible
securities

Held  by   public

Total

Warrants:- No. of  warrants As a % of total no. of warrants As a % of total no. of shares of the company,
assuming full conversion of warrants

Held  by   public

Total

Total paid-up capital of the
company,assuming full conversion of
warrants and convertible securities

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

0 0

0 0

    .0000

    .0000

0 0     .0000

299848743

NA NA NA

Held by promoter/promoter group 

Held by promoter/promoter group 

Prepared by MCS Limited.



Name Of The Company : ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE

31-Mar-2014

(I) (a)  Statement Showing Shareholding Pattern

Quarter Ended 

A

B

Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Shareholding

1

2

1

Indian

Foreign

Institutions

a

b

c

d

e

a

b

c

d

e

a

b

c

d

Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family

Central Government/ State Government(s)

Bodies Corporate

Financial Institutions/ Banks

Any Other (Specify)

Individuals (Non Resident Indians / Foreign Individuals)

Bodies Corporate

Institutions

Qualified Foreign Investor

Any Other ( Specify )

Mutual Funds/ UTI

Financial Institutions/ Banks

Central Government/ State Government(s)

Venture Capital Funds

i

ii

iii

Trust

Society

Educational Institutions

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

72

40

0

0

 Number of
shareholders

0

177309043

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

28312013

8217007

0

0

Total no. of
Shares

0

177309043

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

28306513

8213307

0

0

    .0000

  59.1330

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

   9.4421

   2.7404

    .0000

    .0000

Total shareholding as a
 percentage of total
       shares

    .0000

  59.1330

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

   9.4421

   2.7404

    .0000

    .0000

1

0

177309043

0

177309043

0

  59.1330

    .0000

  59.1330

    .0000

Sub Total (A)(1)  :

1 177309043 177309043 59.133 59.133Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A) = (A)(1) + (A)(2)  :

Category
Code

Category of Shareholders

No. of Shares
 held in

Demateralised
 form As a percentage

of  (A+B)
As a percentage

of  (A+B+C)

Sub Total (A)(2)  :

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

      Shares pledged or
 otherwise encumbered

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

Number
of shares

As a 
percentage  

0

0

   .0000

0    .0000

NA NA

NA NA

   .0000



Name Of The Company : ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE

31-Mar-2014

(I) (a)  Statement Showing Shareholding Pattern

Quarter Ended 

B Public Shareholding

1

2

Institutions

Non-Institutions

e

f

g

h

i

a

b

c

d

Insurance Companies

Foreign Institutional Investors

Foreign Venture Capital Investors

Qualified Foreign Investor

Any Other (Specify)

Bodies Corporate

Individuals

Qualified Foreign Investor

Any Other (Specify)

i

ii

i

ii

iii

iv

v

vi

Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital Upto Rs. 1 Lakh.

Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh.

Trust & Foundations

Cooperative Societies

Educational Institutions

Non Resident Individual

Foreign Companies

OCB

12

161

0

0

0

1605

111570

44

0

10

0

0

815

0

0

 Number of
shareholders

35399927

29668921

0

0

0

5718168

13669898

983497

0

153630

0

0

416639

0

0

Total no. of
Shares

35399827

29654721

0

0

0

5663818

10139873

922197

0

153030

0

0

415539

0

0

  11.8059

   9.8946

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

   1.9070

   4.5589

    .3280

    .0000

    .0512

    .0000

    .0000

    .1389

    .0000

    .0000

Total shareholding as a
 percentage of total
       shares

  11.8059

   9.8946

    .0000

    .0000

    .0000

   1.9070

   4.5589

    .3280

    .0000

    .0512

    .0000

    .0000

    .1389

    .0000

    .0000

285

114044

101597868

20941832

101574368

17294457

  33.8830

   6.9840

  33.8830

   6.9840

114329 122539700 118868825 40.867 40.867

114330 299848743 296177868  100.0000  100.0000Total (A) + (B)  :

Category
Code

Category of Shareholders

No. of Shares
 held in

Demateralised
 form As a percentage

of  (A+B)
As a percentage

of  (A+B+C)

1

2

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Sub Total (B)(2)  :

Sub Total (B)(1)  :

Total Public Shareholding (B) = (B)(1) + (B)(2)  :

GRAND TOTAL (A) + (B) + (C) 114330 299848743 296177868  100.0000  100.0000

      Shares pledged or
 otherwise encumbered

Number
of shares

As a 
percentage  

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA NA

0

0

C Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts have been issued

Prepared By MCS Limited.

   .0000

   .00000

0



UNIT  : ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE

 59.1328177309043

1

  Srl 
  No.

PRESIDENT OF INDIA

Name of the shareholder

177309043

Total shares held

  59.1328

Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered

Statement showing holding of securities(including shares,warrants,convertible securities)  of persons belonging to the category "Promoter and Promoter Group"(I) (b) 

TOTAL

Number   As a % of 
 grand total
(A)+(B)+(C)

Number   As a % of 
 grand total

(A)+(B)+(C) of
sub-clause (1)(a)

      As a 
percentage

0     .0000     .0000

0    .0000    .0000

Details of  Warrants

Number of
Warrants

  As a % of
total   number
of  warrants of
the same class 
  

Details of  Convertible
Securities held
Number of
convertible
securities held

As a % of   total
   number of 
convertible
securities of the
same class

Total shares(including
underlying shares assuming
full conversion of warrants
and conevrtible securities) as
a % of diluted share capital

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil



UNIT  : ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE

1

2

3

4

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA

RELIANCE CAPITAL TRUSTEE CO. LTD A/C RELIANCEEQUITY
OPPORTUN
HDFC STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

RELIANCE CAPITAL TRUSTEE CO LTD A/C-RELIANCE REGULAR
SAVINGS

Name of the shareholder

24634160

4099370

3746445

3300000

Shares as a percentage of total number of shares
{i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in
Statement at para (I)(a) above }

Number 
of Shares

  Srl
   No.

TOTAL

(I) (c)(i) Statement showing holding of securities(including shares,warrants,convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category"Public" and holding more than 1 % of the total number of shares.

357799751   11.9327

   8.2155

   1.3671

   1.2494

   1.1006

Details of  Warrants

Number of
Warrants

As a % of  total
      number of 
 warrants of the
    same class

Details of  Convertible
Securities held

Number of
convertible
securities held

As a % of
total
number of 
convertible
securities of
the same class

Total shares(including
underlying shares assuming
full conversion of warrants
and conevrtible securities) as
a % of diluted share capital

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil



UNIT  : ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE

1 LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF
INDIA

Name of the shareholder and the 
Persons Acting In Concert(PAC) 
with them

24634160    8.2155

Shares as a percentage of total number of shares
{i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in
Statement at para (I)(a) above }

Number 
of Shares

  Srl
   No.

TOTAL

(I) (c)(ii)

24634160

Details of  Warrants

Number of
Warrants

  As a % of  total
  number of 
   warrants of the
same class

Details of  Convertible
Securities held

Number of
convertible
Securities held

 % w.r.t total
 number of
 convertible
 securities of
the same     
 class

Total
shares(including
underlying shares
assuming full
conversion of
warrants and
conevrtible
securities) as a % of
diluted share capital

Statement showing holding of securities(including shares,warramnts,convertible securities) of persons (together with PAC) belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than 5% of the total number of shares
of the company.

   8.2155 Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil



UNIT  : ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE

(I) (d) Statement showing details of locked-in shares.

Name of the shareholder Locked-in Shares as a percentage of total number
of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C)
indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above }

Number 
of Shares
Locked-in

  Srl
   No.

1 PRESIDENT OF INDIA 177309043   59.1328

177309043TOTAL   59.1328

PROMOTER

Promoter/Promoter 
Group / Public



UNIT  : ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE

Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

  Srl 
  No.

Type of outstanding
DR (ADRS,GDRs
SDRs,etc.)

Number of
outstanding
DRs

Number of
shares
underlying
outstanding
DRs

Shares underlying outstanding
DRs as a percentage of total
number of shares (i.e Grand
Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in 
statement at para (I)(a) above)

TOTAL Nil Nil

1 Nil NilNil

(II) (a) 

Number of
shares
underlying
outstanding
DRs

Shares underlying outstanding
DRs as a percentage of total
number of shares (i.e Grand
Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in 
statement at para (I)(a) above)

     Type of
  outstanding
        DRs
(ADRs,GDRs,
   SDRs etc )

Name of the DR Holder  Srl 
  No.

TOTAL Nil Nil

Nil Nil1 Nil

(II) (b) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs) where underlying shares held by 'promoter/promoter group' are in excess of 
1 % of the total number of shares.

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil


