(I) (a) Statement Showing Shareholding Pattern

Name of the Company : **ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE**

Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security: /EQUITY Quarter Ended 31-Mar-2014 As a % of total no. of shares of the company No. of partly paid-up shares As a % of total no.of partly paid-up Partly paid-up shares:shares Held by promoter/promoter group NA NA NA Held by public NA NA NA NA Total NA NA As a % of total no. of shares of the company, No.of outstanding securities As a % of total no. of outstanding convertible **Outstanding convertible Securities:**assuming full conversion of the convertible securities securities Held by promoter/promoter group NA NA NA NA Held by public NA NA Total NA NA NA As a % of total no. of shares of the company, No. of warrants As a % of total no. of warrants Warrants:assuming full conversion of warrants Held by promoter/promoter group 0 0 .0000 Held by public 0 .0000 0 Total 0 0 .0000 Total paid-up capital of the company,assuming full conversion of 299848743 warrants and convertible securities

Prepared by MCS Limited.

(I) (a) Statement Showing Shareholding Pattern

Name O	of The Company : ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE							
		Quarter E	nded 3	1-Mar-2014				
Category	Category of Shareholders	Number of shareholders	Total no. of Shares	No. of Shares held in Demateralised	Total sharehold percentage of shares		Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered	
Code				form	As a percentage of (A+B)	As a percentage of (A+B+C)	Number of shares	As a percentage
А	Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group							
1	Indian							
a	Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
	Central Government/ State Government(s)	1	177309043	177309043	59.1330	59.1330	0	.0000
с	Bodies Corporate	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
	Financial Institutions/ Banks	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
e	Any Other (Specify)							
i	Trust	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
	Society	0	0			.0000	0	.0000
iii	Educational Institutions	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
	Sub Total (A)(1) :	1	177309043	177309043	59.1330	59.1330	0	.0000
	Foreign							
	Individuals (Non Resident Indians / Foreign Individuals)	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
b	Bodies Corporate	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
	Institutions	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
e	Any Other (Specify)	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
	Sub Total (A)(2) :	0	0	0	.0000	.0000	0	.0000
	Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A) = (A)(1) + (A)(2) :	1	177309043	177309043	59.133	59.133	0	.0000
	Public Shareholding						NA	NA
	Institutions						NA	NA
	Mutual Funds/ UTI	72	28312013	28306513	9.4421	9.4421		
	Financial Institutions/ Banks	40	8217007	8213307	2.7404	2.7404		
	Central Government/ State Government(s)	0	0	0	.0000	.0000		
d	Venture Capital Funds	0	0	0	.0000	.0000		

Name Of The Company: OKIENTAL DANK OF COMMERCE	Name Of The Company :	ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE
--	-----------------------	----------------------------------

Conditional Partnership Partnership Partnership Names Partnership <th< th=""><th>Name O</th><th>f The Company : ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE</th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th></th<>	Name O	f The Company : ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE							
Amplified Signer Product of Mathematic Signer Product Signer			Quarter Er	nded 31	1-Mar-2014				
Lock hole Mathemation hole Mathematica	Category	Category of Shareholders	1		held in	percentage of	ding as a total		
1 Institution 1 Institution 1 NA NA e Instante Companies 12 33399927 55399827 11.8059 10.805 10.805 10.805 10.805 10.805 11.8059 1	Code			Shares					
πerror mannee Companies main main <thmain< th=""> main main<td>В</td><td>Public Shareholding</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>NA</td><td>NA</td></thmain<>	В	Public Shareholding						NA	NA
Image: static	1	Institutions						NA	NA
Image: second	e	Insurance Companies	12	35399927	35399827	11.8059	11.8059		
Image: section of the sectin of the section of th	f	Foreign Institutional Investors	161	29668921	29654721	9.8946	9.8946		
i Any Oher (Specify) 0 0 0.000 <t< td=""><td>g</td><td>Foreign Venture Capital Investors</td><td>0</td><td>0</td><td>0</td><td>.0000</td><td>.0000</td><td></td><td></td></t<>	g	Foreign Venture Capital Investors	0	0	0	.0000	.0000		
Image: section of the sectin of the section of the	h	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	.0000	.0000		
2 Non-Institutions Image: Output (b)(c) + 1	i	Any Other (Specify)	0	0	0	.0000	.0000		
a Bodies Corporate I.M. I.M. I.M. I.M. I.M. a Bodies Corporate 1605 5718168 5663818 1.90700 1.90700 1.90700 <td></td> <td>Sub Total (B)(1) :</td> <td>285</td> <td>101597868</td> <td>101574368</td> <td>33.8830</td> <td>33.8830</td> <td></td> <td></td>		Sub Total (B)(1) :	285	101597868	101574368	33.8830	33.8830		
ndividuals ndividuals <td>2</td> <td>Non-Institutions</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>NA</td> <td>NA</td>	2	Non-Institutions						NA	NA
individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital Upto Rs. 1 Lakh. 111570 13666988 10139873 4.45589 4.45589 4.5589 c Qualified Foreign Investor 0 921197 3.280 3.280 0 5.280 c Qualified Foreign Investor 0 0 0 0.000	а	Bodies Corporate	1605	5718168	5663818	1.9070	1.9070		
ii Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh. 44 983497 922197 .3280 .3280 . c Qualified Foreign Investor			111570	13669898	10139873	4,5589	4.5589		
c Qualified Foreign Investor Image: constraint of the section of the sectin of the section of the section of the section of the section of t									
i Tust & Foundations 10 15363 15303 0.512 0.512 0.512 ii Coperative Societies 0 0 0.000 0.0000 <			0						
ii Cooperative Societies 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 iii Educational Institutions 0 0 0 0 0.000 <t< td=""><td>d</td><td>Any Other (Specify)</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>	d	Any Other (Specify)							
iii Educational Institutions 0 0 0.0000 0.000	i	Trust & Foundations	10	153630	153030	.0512	.0512		
iv Non Resident Individual 815 416639 415539 1.389 1.389	ii	Cooperative Societies	0	0	0	.0000	.0000		
v Foreign Companies 0 0 0.000 <td< td=""><td>iii</td><td>Educational Institutions</td><td>0</td><td>0</td><td>0</td><td>.0000</td><td>.0000</td><td></td><td></td></td<>	iii	Educational Institutions	0	0	0	.0000	.0000		
vi OCB 0 0 0 0.000			815	416639	415539	.1389	.1389		
Image: Non-Sub Total (B)(2): 114044 20941832 17294457 6.9840 6.9840 Image: Non-Sub Total (A) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B			0	0	0	.0000	.0000		
Image: Constraint (b)(c) Image: Constraint (b)(c) Image: Constraint (b)(c) Image: Constraint (c)(c) Image:	vi	OCB	1						
Image: Constraint of the state of the s		Sub Total (B)(2) :	114044	20941832	17294457	6.9840	6.9840		
CShares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts have been issuedIII		Total Public Shareholding $(B) = (B)(1) + (B)(2)$:				40.867	40.867		
C I <thi< th=""> <thi< th=""> <thi< th=""></thi<></thi<></thi<>		Total $(A) + (B)$:	114330	299848743	296177868	100.0000	100.0000	C	.0000
2 Public 0 <td>C</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	C								
2 00000 0 00000 0 00000 0 00000 0 00000 0 00000 0 00000 0 00000 0 00000 0 00000 0 00000 0 00000 0 00000 0 00000 0 00000 0 0 00000 0 0 00000 0 0 00000 0 0 00000 0 0 00000 <	1	Promoter and Promoter Group	0	0	0	0	0		
GRAND TOTAL (A) + (B) + (C) 114330 299848743 296177868 100.0000 100.0000 0 .0000	2	Public							
				-	0				
			114330	299848743	296177868	100.0000	100.0000	(0000. 0

Prepared By MCS Limited.

UNIT: ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE

(I) (b) Statement showing holding of securities(including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category "Promoter and Promoter Group"

Srl No.	Name of the shareholder			Shares pledged	ed or otherwise encumbered D		Details of Warrants		Details of Convertible Securities held		Total shares(including underlying shares assuming
		Number	As a % of grand total (A)+(B)+(C)	Number	As a percentage		Number of Warrants	As a % of total number of warrants of the same class	convertible securities held	As a % of total number of convertible securities of the same class	full conversion of warrants and conevrtible securities) as a % of diluted share capital
1	PRESIDENT OF INDIA	177309043	59.1328	0	.0000	.0000	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	TOTAL	177309043	59.1328	0	.0000	.0000	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

UNIT: ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE

(I) (c)(i) <u>Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than 1 % of the total number of shares.</u>

Srl No.	Name of the shareholder	Number of Shares	Shares as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above }	Details of Warrants		Details of Convertible Securities held		Total shares(including underlying shares assuming	
				Number of Warrants	As a % of total number of warrants of the same class	convertible	As a % of total number of convertible securities of the same class	full conversion of warrants and conevrtible securities) as a % of diluted share capital	
1	LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA	24634160	8.2155	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
2	RELIANCE CAPITAL TRUSTEE CO. LTD A/C RELIANCEEQUITY OPPORTUN	4099370	1.3671	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
3	HDFC STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED	3746445	1.2494	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
4	RELIANCE CAPITAL TRUSTEE CO LTD A/C-RELIANCE REGULAR SAVINGS	3300000	1.1006	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
1	TOTAL	35779975	11.9327	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	

(I) (c)(ii	of the company.	ıding shares,warramı	nts,convertible securities) of persons (together with PAC	, <u> </u>		and holding mo	re than 5% of t	he total number of shares
Srl No.	Name of the shareholder and the Number Persons Acting In Concert(PAC) of Shares with them		Shares as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above }		Details of Warrants		vertible	Total shares(including underlying shares
				Number of Warrants	As a % of total number of warrants of the same class	Number of convertible Securities held	number of	assuming full conversion of warrants and conevrtible securities) as a % of diluted share capital
1	LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA	24634160	8.2155	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	TOTAL	24634160	8.2155	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

UNIT: ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE

(I) (d) <u>Statement showing details of locked-in shares.</u>

Srl No.	Name of the shareholder	Number of Shares Locked-in	Locked-in Shares as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above }	Promoter/Promoter Group / Public
1	PRESIDENT OF INDIA	177309043	59.1328	PROMOTER
	TOTAL	177309043	59.1328	

UNIT : ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE

(II) (a) <u>Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)</u>

Srl No.	Type of outstanding DR (ADRS,GDRs SDRs,etc.)	Number of outstanding DRs	Number of shares underlying outstanding DRs	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares (i.e Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in statement at para (I)(a) above)
1	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	TOTAL	Nil	Nil	Nil

(II) (b) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs) where underlying shares held by 'promoter/promoter group' are in excess of 1 % of the total number of shares.

	1 % of the total number of shares.			
Srl	Name of the DR Holder	Type of	Number of	Shares underlying outstanding
No.		outstanding	shares	DRs as a percentage of total
		DRs	underlying	number of shares (i.e Grand
		(ADRs,GDRs,	outstanding	Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in
		SDRs etc)	DRs	statement at para (I)(a) above)
		SDAS etc.)		Statement at para (1)(a) above)
1	Nil		Nil	Nil
1	1411	Nil	141	141
	TOTAL	Nil	Nil	Nil
	TOTAL	111	1411	1411